Girls Varsity
PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Floyd Central 17
2 Seymour 51
3 New Albany 119
4 Columbus East 122
5 Bedford North Lawrenc 130
6 Jeffersonville 174
7 Jennings County 184
8 Madison Consolidated 185
PLACE FINISHER TIME
1. Floyd Central
1 Melanie Combs, 12 19:25.0
2 Kyley Sorg, 9 19:26.7
3 Kassidy Manning, 11 19:30.0
5 Lydia Kotowski, 11 20:20.6
6 Faith Barba, 9 20:23.0
7 Erica Batliner, 9 20:23.4
9 Madison Barney, 11~ 20:39.5
Total Time = 1:39:05.3 Total Places =17
2. Seymour
4 Emma Brock, 9 20:09.6
8 Oriana Morales, 9 20:38.3
12 Abby Voss, 9 20:49.7
13  Madison Hays, 12 21:02.6
14 Claire Loebker, 9 21:159
16 Megan Winter, 11 21:29.9
23 Mariah Lewis, 12 22:07.4

Total Time = 1:43:56.1

Hoosier Hills Conference Championship

3. New Albany
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Total Time = 1:51:12.6  Total Places =119

Rose Kaforski, 12
Kailey Martin, 11
Nicole Lods, 10
Olivia Nash, 10
Skyler Houglin, 10
Raechel Lites, 11
Emma Bauer, 11

Total Placeé =51
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Hanover Cross County Course
Oct. 4, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

FINISHER

Columbus East

Morgan Ketron, 11
Kira Singer, 11
Lindsey Morgan, 10
Emma Mensendiek,
Rachel Foley, 12
Maddie Lyons, 11
Kristen Lyons, 9

19:49.1 0:58.0
20:47.3 1:06.

22:14.6 2
22:16.0 0
22:30.0 3:
23:37.9 3
23:37.4 2
24:05.6 6
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21:38.3
22:15.3
22:24.7
10 22:29.1
22:32.6
22:43.9
23:18.5

Total Time = 1:51:20.0 Total Places = 122

5. Bedford North Lawrenc

11
18
29
30
42
46
49

Joslyn Wever, 9
Carrie Flinn, 11
Kaitlyn Eagan, 11
Zoe Zollman, 9
Cynthany Hignite, 9

20:46.4
21:41.1
22:37.9
22:40.8
24:43.7

Chelsey Schofield, 9 25:14.6

Diana Kattau, 12

25:37.3

Total Time = 1:52:29.9  Total Places = 130

6. Jeffersonville

20
22
35
47
50
51
52

Josey Noel, 10
Hailey Nichols, 9
Destiny Rudolph, 9

21:52.3
22:02.0
23:14.3

Hamilton Dickey, 12 25:15.1

Kennedy King, 11
Cassidy Padgett, 11

25:45.8
25:51.6

Courtney Sumler, 11  26:36.8
Total Time = 1:58:09.5 Total Places = 174



7. Jennings County

32
34
37
38
43
45
53

Sydney Taylor, 10 22:49.3
Olivia Heaton, 11 23:09.0
Nicole Richardson, 10 23:34.8
Emilee Greathouse, 11 23:39.3
Megan Burton, 10 24:54.6
Autumn Thomas, 11  25:04.9
Fields Helen, 10 27:05.6

Total Time = 1:58:07.0 Total Places = 184

8. Madison Consolidated

10
33
40
48
54

Total Time = 2:00:27.7
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Ashlee Allen, 11 20:45.8
Hannah Miller, 12 23:02.1
Grace Spencer, 11 23:50.4
Calista Spears, 9 25:314
Lilly Owens, 10 27:18.0

Total Places = 185

TEAM
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FINISHER TIME TEAM
Melanie Combs, 12 19:25.0 Flovyd Central
Kyley Sorg, 9 19:26.7 Floyd Central
Kassidy Manning, 11  19:30.0 Floyd Central
Emma Brock, 9 20:09.6 Seymour
Lydia Kotowski, 11 20:20.6 Floyd Central
Faith Barba, 9 20:23.0 Flovyd Central
Erica Batliner, 9 20:23.4 Flovyd Central
Oriana Morales, 9 20:38.3 Seymour
Madison Barney, 11 20:39.5 Flovyd Central
Ashlee Allen, 11 20:45.8 Madison Consolidated
Joslyn Weyver, 9 20:46.4 Bedford North Lawrenc
Abby Voss, 9 20:49.7 Seymour
Madison Hays, 12 21:02.6 Seymour
Claire Loebker, 9 21:15.9 Seymour
Rose Kaforski, 12 21:25.6 New Albany
Megan Winter, 11 21:29.9 Seymour
Morgan Ketron, 11 21:38.3 Columbus East
Carrie Flinn, 11 21:41.1 Bedford North Lawrenc
Kailey Martin, 11 21:45.2 New Albany
Josey Noel, 10 21:52.3 Jeffersonville
Nicole Lods, 10 21:57.7 New Albany
Hailey Nichols, 9 22:02.0 Jeffersonville
Mariah Lewis, 12 22:07.4 Seymour
Kira Singer, 11 22:15.3 Columbus East
Olivia Nash, 10 22:20.4 New Albany
Lindsey Morgan, 10  22:24.7 Columbus East

Emma Mensendiek, 10 22:29.1
Rachel Foley, 12 22:32.6
Kaitlyn Eagan, 11 22:37.9
Zoe Zollman, 9 22:40.8
Maddie Lyons, 11 22:43.9

Sydney Taylor, 10 22:49.3
Hannah Miller, 12 23:02.1
Olivia Heaton, 11 23:09.0
Destiny Rudolph, 9 23:14.3
Kristen Lyons, 9 23:18.5

Nicole Richardson, 10 23:34.8
Emilee Greathouse, 11 23:39.3

Skyler Houglin, 10 23:43.7
Grace Spencer, 11 23:50.4
Raechel Lites, 11 24:08.3

Columbus East
Columbus East
Bedford North Lawrenc
Bedford North Lawrenc
Columbus East
Jennings County
Madison Consolidated
Jennings County
Jeffersonville
Columbus East
Jennings County
Jennings County

New Albany

Madison Consolidated
New Albany
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Cynthany Hignite, 9
Megan Burton, 10
Emma Bauer, 11
Autumn Thomas, 11
Chelsey Schofield, 9
Hamilton Dickey, 12
Calista Spears, 9
Diana Kattau, 12
Kennedy King, 11
Cassidy Padgett, 11
Courtney Sumler, 11
Fields Helen, 10
Lilly Owens, 10

54 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

54 female finishers

54 total finishers

24:43.7
24:54.6
25:00.4
25:04.9
25:14.6
25:15.1
25:31.4
25:37.3
25:45.8
25:51.6
26:36.8
27:05.6
27:18.0

Bedford North Lawrenc
Jennings County

New Albany

Jennings County
Bedford North Lawrenc
Jeffersonville

Madison Consolidated
Bedford North Lawrenc
Jeffersonville
Jeffersonville
Jeffersonville

Jennings County
Madison Consolidated



